
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

FAR No. 1

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2025

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

Adjustments
(Transfer To/From,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Adjusted
Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted
Allotments

6

Allotments
Received

8

Transfer From

7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To

Adjustments
(Reductions,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

13

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

14

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

Total

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

Total

16

Balances

22

Unobligated
Allotments

Unreleased
Appropriations

21 24

Due and
Demandable

Not Yet Due
and Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations
(15-20)=(23+24)

Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Other Executive Offices (OEOs)

Philippine Racing Commission

< not applicable >

26 031 0000000

Fund Cluster 01 - Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

:

:

:

:

:

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

I. Agency Specific Budget 191,095,000.00 0.00 191,095,000.00 185,945,000.00 185,945,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0028,581,388.89 0.0028,581,388.89 0.0028,581,388.89 157,363,611.1128,581,388.89 5,150,000.000.00 0.000.00

General Administration and Support 100000000000000 35,557,000.00 0.00 35,557,000.00 30,407,000.00 30,407,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.007,850,227.03 0.007,850,227.03 0.007,850,227.03 22,556,772.977,850,227.03 5,150,000.000.00 0.000.00

General management and supervision 100000100001000 35,557,000.00 0.00 35,557,000.00 30,407,000.00 30,407,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.007,850,227.03 0.007,850,227.03 0.007,850,227.03 22,556,772.977,850,227.03 5,150,000.000.00 0.000.00

PS 20,475,000.00 0.00 20,475,000.00 20,475,000.00 20,475,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.005,088,372.35 0.005,088,372.35 0.005,088,372.35 15,386,627.655,088,372.35 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 9,932,000.00 0.00 9,932,000.00 9,932,000.00 9,932,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.002,761,854.68 0.002,761,854.68 0.002,761,854.68 7,170,145.322,761,854.68 0.000.00 0.000.00

CO 5,150,000.00 0.00 5,150,000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 5,150,000.000.00 0.000.00

Sub-Total, General Administration and Support 35,557,000.00 0.00 35,557,000.00 30,407,000.00 30,407,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.007,850,227.03 0.007,850,227.03 0.007,850,227.03 22,556,772.977,850,227.03 5,150,000.000.00 0.000.00

0.00 15,386,627.650.00 0.0020,475,000.00 0.000.005,088,372.350.00 0.0020,475,000.00 5,088,372.350.00 0.005,088,372.3520,475,000.00 0.000.00 5,088,372.350.00 0.0020,475,000.00PS

0.00 0.000.009,932,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 2,761,854.689,932,000.00 0.002,761,854.680.000.00 0.009,932,000.00 7,170,145.32 0.000.00 2,761,854.689,932,000.00 2,761,854.68MOOE

0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 5,150,000.000.005,150,000.00 0.000.00 0.005,150,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00CO 0.00

Operations 300000000000000 155,538,000.00 0.00 155,538,000.00 155,538,000.00 155,538,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0020,731,161.86 0.0020,731,161.86 0.0020,731,161.86 134,806,838.1420,731,161.86 0.000.00 0.000.00

OO : Fair and safe horse racing industry developed 155,538,000.00 0.00 155,538,000.00 155,538,000.00 155,538,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0020,731,161.86 0.0020,731,161.86 0.0020,731,161.86 134,806,838.1420,731,161.86 0.000.00 0.000.00

HORSE RACING INCENTIVE PROGRAM 124,303,000.00 0.00 124,303,000.00 124,303,000.00 124,303,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0014,233,080.59 0.0014,233,080.59 0.0014,233,080.59 110,069,919.4114,233,080.59 0.000.00 0.000.00

Granting of racing incentives for the
promotion of racing industry including prizes
in stakes races

310100100001000 124,303,000.00 0.00 124,303,000.00 124,303,000.00 124,303,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0014,233,080.59 0.0014,233,080.59 0.0014,233,080.59 110,069,919.4114,233,080.59 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 124,303,000.00 0.00 124,303,000.00 124,303,000.00 124,303,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0014,233,080.59 0.0014,233,080.59 0.0014,233,080.59 110,069,919.4114,233,080.59 0.000.00 0.000.00

HORSE RACING REGULATORY PROGRAM 31,235,000.00 0.00 31,235,000.00 31,235,000.00 31,235,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.006,498,081.27 0.006,498,081.27 0.006,498,081.27 24,736,918.736,498,081.27 0.000.00 0.000.00

Formulation and implementation of policies
and rules on horse racing and regulation of
horse racing operations

310200100001000 31,235,000.00 0.00 31,235,000.00 31,235,000.00 31,235,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.006,498,081.27 0.006,498,081.27 0.006,498,081.27 24,736,918.736,498,081.27 0.000.00 0.000.00

PS 24,370,000.00 0.00 24,370,000.00 24,370,000.00 24,370,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.005,764,751.94 0.005,764,751.94 0.005,764,751.94 18,605,248.065,764,751.94 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 6,865,000.00 0.00 6,865,000.00 6,865,000.00 6,865,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00733,329.33 0.00733,329.33 0.00733,329.33 6,131,670.67733,329.33 0.000.00 0.000.00

Sub-Total, Operations 155,538,000.00 0.00 155,538,000.00 155,538,000.00 155,538,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0020,731,161.86 0.0020,731,161.86 0.0020,731,161.86 134,806,838.1420,731,161.86 0.000.00 0.000.00

0.00 18,605,248.060.00 0.0024,370,000.00 0.000.005,764,751.940.00 0.0024,370,000.00 5,764,751.940.00 0.005,764,751.9424,370,000.00 0.000.00 5,764,751.940.00 0.0024,370,000.00PS

0.00 0.000.00131,168,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 14,966,409.92131,168,000.00 0.0014,966,409.920.000.00 0.00131,168,000.00 116,201,590.08 0.000.00 14,966,409.92131,168,000.00 14,966,409.92MOOE

Sub-Total, I. Agency Specific Budget 191,095,000.00 0.00 191,095,000.00 185,945,000.00 185,945,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0028,581,388.89 0.0028,581,388.89 0.0028,581,388.89 157,363,611.1128,581,388.89 5,150,000.000.00 0.000.00

44,845,000.00 10,853,124.29 0.00 0.0010,853,124.290.0044,845,000.00 44,845,000.000.00 0.00 0.0044,845,000.00 0.000.00 0.00PS 0.0010,853,124.290.00 10,853,124.290.00 33,991,875.710.00

0.000.00 141,100,000.000.00141,100,000.00 17,728,264.600.00 0.00141,100,000.00 17,728,264.600.000.00 17,728,264.6017,728,264.60 0.000.00141,100,000.00 123,371,735.400.00 0.000.00 0.00MOOE

0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 5,150,000.000.000.00 0.000.005,150,000.00 0.000.00CO 0.005,150,000.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

II. Automatic Appropriations 3,940,000.00 340,000.00 4,280,000.00 4,280,000.00 4,280,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.001,088,815.51 1,088,815.51 0.001,088,815.51 3,191,184.491,088,815.51 0.000.00 0.000.000.00
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Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 102 3,940,000.00 340,000.00 4,280,000.00 4,280,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,280,000.00 1,088,815.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,088,815.51 1,088,815.51 0.00 0.00 1,088,815.51 0.00 3,191,184.49 0.00 0.000.00

General Administration and Support 100000000000000 1,864,000.00 340,000.00 2,204,000.00 2,204,000.00 2,204,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00557,415.01 557,415.01 0.00557,415.01 1,646,584.99557,415.01 0.000.00 0.000.000.00

General management and supervision 100000100001000 1,864,000.00 340,000.00 2,204,000.00 2,204,000.00 2,204,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00557,415.01 557,415.01 0.00557,415.01 1,646,584.99557,415.01 0.000.00 0.000.000.00

PS 1,864,000.00 340,000.00 2,204,000.00 2,204,000.00 2,204,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00557,415.01 557,415.01 0.00557,415.01 1,646,584.99557,415.01 0.000.00 0.000.000.00

557,415.01340,000.00 557,415.011,864,000.00 2,204,000.00 557,415.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,646,584.990.00Sub-total, General Administration and Support 0.002,204,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 2,204,000.00 557,415.01 0.000.00 0.00

557,415.01 0.001,864,000.00 1,646,584.990.00 557,415.01340,000.00 0.00PS 0.000.00 0.00 0.002,204,000.00 557,415.01 557,415.012,204,000.00 2,204,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Operations 300000000000000 2,076,000.00 0.00 2,076,000.00 2,076,000.00 2,076,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00531,400.50 531,400.50 0.00531,400.50 1,544,599.50531,400.50 0.000.00 0.000.000.00

OO : Fair and safe horse racing industry developed 2,076,000.00 0.00 2,076,000.00 2,076,000.00 2,076,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00531,400.50 531,400.50 0.00531,400.50 1,544,599.50531,400.50 0.000.00 0.000.000.00

HORSE RACING REGULATORY PROGRAM 2,076,000.00 0.00 2,076,000.00 2,076,000.00 2,076,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00531,400.50 531,400.50 0.00531,400.50 1,544,599.50531,400.50 0.000.00 0.000.000.00

Formulation and implementation of policies and
rules on horse racing and regulation of horse
racing operations

310200100001000 2,076,000.00 0.00 2,076,000.00 2,076,000.00 2,076,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00531,400.50 531,400.50 0.00531,400.50 1,544,599.50531,400.50 0.000.00 0.000.000.00

PS 2,076,000.00 0.00 2,076,000.00 2,076,000.00 2,076,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00531,400.50 531,400.50 0.00531,400.50 1,544,599.50531,400.50 0.000.00 0.000.000.00

531,400.500.00 531,400.502,076,000.00 2,076,000.00 531,400.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,544,599.500.00Sub-total, Operations 0.002,076,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 2,076,000.00 531,400.50 0.000.00 0.00

531,400.50 0.002,076,000.00 1,544,599.500.00 531,400.500.00 0.00PS 0.000.00 0.00 0.002,076,000.00 531,400.50 531,400.502,076,000.00 2,076,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

4,280,000.000.00 3,191,184.490.000.00 0.003,940,000.00 0.000.00 1,088,815.51Sub-total, II. Automatic Appropriations 0.004,280,000.00 0.00 1,088,815.51 0.00340,000.00 1,088,815.51 0.000.004,280,000.00 1,088,815.51 0.00

0.00 0.000.000.00340,000.00 0.004,280,000.00 1,088,815.51 1,088,815.510.000.003,940,000.00 0.001,088,815.510.00 3,191,184.490.00 0.00PS 4,280,000.004,280,000.00 1,088,815.510.00

III. Special Purpose Fund 0.00 3,371,000.00 3,371,000.00 0.00 3,371,000.000.00 0.003,371,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 3,371,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 0.00 3,371,000.00 3,371,000.00 0.00 3,371,000.003,371,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 3,371,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

PS 0.00 3,371,000.00 3,371,000.00 0.00 3,371,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,371,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,371,000.00 0.00 0.00

Sub-Total, III. Special Purpose Fund 0.00 3,371,000.00 3,371,000.00 0.00 3,371,000.000.00 0.003,371,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 3,371,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 3,371,000.000.00PS 3,371,000.00 0.003,371,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,371,000.00 0.000.003,371,000.00

0.0029,670,204.40 0.00GRAND TOTAL 3,371,000.00 0.0029,670,204.403,711,000.00 0.00163,925,795.600.00 0.00 193,596,000.00 0.000.00 5,150,000.00195,035,000.00 29,670,204.40 0.00 29,670,204.40190,225,000.00 0.00198,746,000.00

PS 48,785,000.00 3,711,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.0040,554,060.2011,941,939.8049,125,000.00 11,941,939.800.00 0.00 0.0052,496,000.00 0.00 0.0052,496,000.00 0.000.0011,941,939.80 11,941,939.803,371,000.00

141,100,000.00 0.00141,100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00141,100,000.00MOOE 0.0017,728,264.60 0.000.00 17,728,264.60 17,728,264.60 123,371,735.400.00141,100,000.00 0.000.00 17,728,264.60 0.000.000.00

0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00FINEX 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.00 0.00

5,150,000.000.00 0.000.000.005,150,000.00 0.00CO 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.005,150,000.00 0.00

Recapitulation by OO:

HORSE RACING REGULATORY PROGRAM 31,235,000.00 0.00 31,235,000.00 31,235,000.00 31,235,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.006,498,081.27 0.006,498,081.27 0.006,498,081.27 24,736,918.736,498,081.27 0.000.00 0.000.00

HORSE RACING INCENTIVE PROGRAM 124,303,000.00 0.00 124,303,000.00 124,303,000.00 124,303,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0014,233,080.59 0.0014,233,080.59 0.0014,233,080.59 110,069,919.4114,233,080.59 0.000.00 0.000.00

Certified Correct: Approved By:Recommending Approval By:Certified Correct:

Date: Date: Date: Date:
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